TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTEGRATED ASSET SERVICES		103/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	370 17TH STREET, SUITE 3590
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3406010	IAS
Registration Number:	3510487	I INTEGRATED ASSET SERVICES
Registration Number:	3401093	I-SERIES
Registration Number:	3273452	NO EXCUSES
Registration Number:	3270972	BPO BOOT CAMP
Serial Number:	77692749	INTEGRATED VALUATION SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77692736	IVS
Serial Number:	77692706	IMVI
Serial Number:	77692679	IVALUEFORECAST
Serial Number:	77692669	IVALUEPLUS
Serial Number:	77692648	IVALUE
Serial Number:	77678291	IALS INTELLIGENT AUTOMATED LISTING SCAN
Serial Number:	77678237	ICDA CREDIT DILIGENCE ANALYTICS

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0571

900132465

Serial Number:	77678055	IPI INTELLIGENT PROPERTY INSPECTION
Serial Number:	77553209	IAS360
Serial Number:	77692616	CVM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)298-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-299-8330

Email: mdague@shermanhoward.com
Correspondent Name: Martha E. Dague, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 633 17th Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012931.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha E. Dague, Paralegal
Signature:	/Martha E. Dague/
Date:	04/23/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - signed#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0572

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the undersigned ("Borrower") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
IAS	3,406,010	April 1, 2008	
Integrated Asset Services	3,510,487	October 7, 2008	
i-Series	3,401,093	March 25, 2008	
No Excuses	3,273,452	August 7, 2007	
BPO Bootcamp	3,270,972	July 31, 2007	

United States Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
Integrated Valuation Solutions	77692749	March 17, 2009
ivs	77692736	March 17, 2009
iMVI	77692706	March 17, 2009
iValueForecast	77692679	March 17, 2009
iValueplus	77692669	March 17, 2009
iValue	77692648	March 17, 2009
ials	77678291	February 25, 2009
iCDA	77678237	February 25, 2009
iPI	77678055	February 25, 2009
IAS360	77553209	August 22, 2008
CVM	77692616	March 17, 2009

BUS_RE\2425028.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0573

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

INTEGRATED ASSET SERVICES LLC,

a Colorado-limited liability company

By:

| Aurol | Market | Mar

David W. McCarthy Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Robert Likós, Senior Vice President

2

BUS_RE\2425028.1

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0574**